Stortford Archery Club

Senior Improvement Badge Scheme

3 Dozen Arrows

Score over 50 (Longbow/Jelly bow) 75 (Recurve/Barebow) 100 (Compound

points at 20 yds.

White 3 Dozen Based on ArcheryGB 3 dozen rounds Minimum Scores
Ladies Gents
Doz Distance Long Bow | Recurve | Compound | Barebow | Long Bow | Recurve | Compound | Barebow
122 cm Face
5 zone scoring. Distance in yards 3 30 47 84 89 47 55 99 105 95

Black

3 Dozen Based on ArcheryGB 3 dozen rounds

Minimum Scores

Ladies

Gents

Distance

122 cm Face
5 zone scoring. Distance in yards

40

Recurve

Compound

Barebow

Long Bow

Recurve

Compound

Barebow

158

169

88

103

186

199

103

Blue Any 4 dozen round with a 3rd class or above score Minimum Scores
Corresponding Metric Rounds are acceptable Ladies Gents
Proposed Round Doz Distance | Doz | Distance Long Bow | Recurve | Compound | Barebow | Long Bow | Recurve | Compound | Barebow
Short Warwick 2 50 2 40 114 278 348 145
Junior Warwick 2 40 2 30 110 279 343 149

Red

6 dozen round with a 2nd class or above score
Corresponding Metric Rounds are acceptable

Minimum Scores

Ladies

Gents

Proposed round

National
Short National

Doz

Distance

Doz

Distance

4

60

2

50

4

50

2

40

8 dozen round with a 2nd class or above score
Corresponding Metric Rounds are acceptable

Long Bow

Recurve

Compound

Barebow

Long Bow

Recurve

Compound

146

436

549

170

417

505

200

Minimum Scores

Ladies

Gents

Proposed round

Western
Short Western

Doz

Distance

Doz

Distance

4

60

4

50

4

50

4

40

Long Bow

Recurve

Compound

Barebow

Long Bow

Recurve

Compound

Barebow

211

595

739

314

248

573

685

289

Gold Any 9 dozen round with a 1st class or above score Minimum Scores
Corresponding Metric Rounds are acceptable Ladies Gents
Proposed Round Doz Distance | Doz | Distance | Doz | Distance Long Bow | Recurve | Compound | Barebow | Long Bow | Recurve | Compound | Barebow
Albion 3 80 3 60 3 40 257 700 849 458
Windsor 3 60 3 50 3 30 287 713 856 426

Purple

Corresponding Metric Rounds are acceptable

12 dozen round with a Bowman score

Minimum Scores

Proposed Round

York
Hereford

Doz

Distance

Doz

Distance

Distance

Ladies

Gents

6

100

4

80

60

Recurve

Compound

Barebow

Long Bow

Recurve

Compound

Barebow

6

All Scores are correct as of June 2019

80

4

60

50

236

913

1134

543

952

1143

508

Scheme Developed by Rachel Boynton 2019

All scores are determined by the corresponding tables in the ArcheryGB Shooting admin procedures latest Oct2016.

All Scoring to be on official club headed score sheets or tournament score sheets in accordance with ArcheryGB rules of shooting.

An archer may not claim for a lower award than already achieved.

Purple award claims must be submitted on the appropriate forms.

At least 1 of the Purple rounds must be shot at a record status tournament.

Purple award claims must be made within the same calendar year or within 3 months of the final qualifying score shot, whichever is the soonest.
All Corresponding Metric scores are acceptable.Up to date score tables can be found on the ArcheryGB web site.



