

## Stortford Archery Club Senior Improvement Badge Scheme



<u>Green</u>	3 Dozen Arrows	Score over 50 (Longbow/Jelly bow) 75 (Recurve/Barebow) 100 (Compound) points at 20 yds.

<u>White</u>	3 Dozen Based or	ArcheryGB 3 dozen rounds		Minimum Scores										
				La	dies			Ge	ents					
	Doz	Distance	Long Bow	Recurve	Compound	Barebow	Long Bow	Recurve	Compound	Barebow				
122 cm Face														
zone scoring. Distance in yards	3	30	47	84	89	47	55	99	105	55				

<u>Black</u>	Minimum Scores										
		La	dies		Gents						
	Doz	Distance		Long Bow	Recurve	Compound	Barebow	Long Bow	Recurve	Compound	Barebow
122 cm Face											
5 zone scoring. Distance in yards	3	40		88	158	169	88	103	186	199	103

<u>Blue</u>	Any 4 dozen round v	vith a 3rd	<u>class</u>	or above	e score	Minimum Scores									
	Corresponding Metric Rour	Corresponding Metric Rounds are acceptable								Gents					
Proposed Round	Doz	Distance	Doz	Distance		Long Bow	Recurve	Compound	Barebow	Long Bow	Recurve	Compound	Barebow		
Short Warwick	2	50	2	40						114	278	348	145		
Junior Warwick	2	40	2	30		110	279	343	149						

Red	6 dozen round with	a 2nd clas	s or a	above sco	<u>ore</u>	Minimum Scores									
	Corresponding Metric Rou	ınds are accep	table				La	dies		Gents					
Proposed round	Doz	Distance	Doz	Distance		Long Bow	Recurve	Compound	Barebow	Long Bow	Recurve	Compound	Barebow		
National	4	60	2	50						146	436	549	221		
Short National	4	50	2	40		170	417	505	200						
	8 dozen round with	a 2nd clas	s or a	above sco	<u>ore</u>	Minimum Scores									
	Corresponding Metric Rou	ınds are accep	table			Ladies Gents									
Proposed round	Doz	Distance	Doz	Distance		Long Bow	Recurve	Compound	Barebow	Long Bow	Recurve	Compound	Barebow		
Western	4	60	4	50						211	595	739	314		
Short Western	4	50	4	40		248	573	685	289						

<u>Gold</u>			Minimum Scores												
	Corresponding Metric Rounds are acceptable											Gents			
Proposed Round	Doz	Distance	Doz	Distance	Doz	Distance		Long Bow	Recurve	Compound	Barebow	Long Bow	Recurve	Compound	Barebow
Albion	3	80	3	60	3	40						257	700	849	458
Windsor	3	60	3	50	3	30		287	713	856	426				

<u>Purple</u>	12 dozen round with a				<u>Minimur</u>	n Scores										
	Corresponding Metric Rounds are acceptable								Ladies				Gents			
Proposed Round	Doz	Distance	Doz	Distance	Doz	Distance		Long Bow	Recurve	Compound	Barebow	Long Bow	Recurve	Compound	Barebow	
York	6	100	4	80	2	60						236	913	1134	543	
Hereford	6	80	4	60	2	50		280	952	1143	508					

All Scores are correct as of June 2019

Scheme Developed by Rachel Boynton 2019

All scores are determined by the corresponding tables in the ArcheryGB Shooting admin procedures latest Oct2016.

All Scoring to be on official club headed score sheets or tournament score sheets in accordance with ArcheryGB rules of shooting.

An archer may not claim for a lower award than already achieved. Purple award claims must be submitted on the appropriate forms.

At least 1 of the Purple rounds must be shot at a record status tournament.

Purple award claims must be made within the same calendar year or within 3 months of the final qualifying score shot, whichever is the soonest.

All Corresponding Metric scores are acceptable. Up to date score tables can be found on the ArcheryGB web site.